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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

DISTRICT OF DELAWARE
In re: Chapter 11
Fisker Inc., et al.,’ Case No. 24-11390 (TMH)

(Jointly Administered)
Debtors.
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF
COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED
CREDITORS

Pursuant to Section 1102(a)(1) of the Bankruptcy Code, I hereby appoint the following persons to

the Committee of Unsecured Creditors in connection with the above captioned cases:

1.

U.S. Bank Trust National Association, Attn: Diana Jacobs, Seattle Tower, 1420 5" Ave.,
Seattle, WA 98101, Phone: (206) 344-4680; Email: diana.jacobs@usbank.com;

Avnet, Inc., Attn: Dennis Losik, 2000 W Center Dr., Ste. B401, Hoffman Estates, IL 60192,
Phone: (847) 396-7401; Email: dennis.losik@avnet.com;

Magna International, Inc., Attn: David Forster, 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G
7K1, Canada, Phone: (905) 726-7085; Email: david.forster@magna.com,;

Keyframe Capital Partners, L.P., Attn: Ethan Goldsmith, 65 E. 55th Street, Floor 35, New
York, NY 10022, Phone: (212) 380-5800; Email: eg@keyframecapital.com;

T-Mobile US, Inc., Attn: Jonathan Putman, 12920 SE 38th Street, Bellevue, WA 98006,
Phone: (917) 855-7839; Email: jonathan.putman1@t-mobile.com;

Cristian Fleming, 79 Underhill Avenue, Apt. 4L, Brooklyn, NY 11238, Phone: (917) 664-
7041; Email: cristian@cristianfleming.com; and

Mouri Tech LLC, Attn: Anil Yerramreddy, 1183 W. John Carpenter Fwy., Irving, TX
75039, Phone: (214) 960-6924; Email: anily@mouritech.com.

ANDREW R. VARA
United States Trustee, Region 3

/s/ Linda Richenderfer for
JOSEPH J. MCMAHON, JR.
ASSISTANT UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

! The debtors and debtors in possession in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of their

respective employer identification numbers or Delaware file numbers, are as follows: Fisker Inc. (0340); Fisker Group
Inc. (3342); Fisker TN LLC (6212); Blue Current Holding LLC (6668); Platinum IPR LLC (4839); and Terra Energy
Inc. (0739). The address of the debtors’ corporate headquarters is 14 Centerpointe Drive, La Palma, CA 90623.
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DATED: July 2, 2024

Attorney assigned to this Case: Linda Richenderfer, Esq., Phone: (302) 573-6491, Fax: (302) 573-6497
Debtors’ Proposed Counsel: Brenna A. Dolphin, Esq., Phone: (302) 658-9200, Fax: (302) 658-3989



